

Change Approval and Notification (Changes In and About a Stream)

Tracking Number: 100360745

Applicant Information

If approved, will the authorization be issued to an Individual or Company/Organization?

Are you the Individual this application

Individual

will be issued to?

Yes

APPLICANT CONTACT INFORMATION

Have you considered using a BCeID?

A BCeID allows you to save your application at any time and return later to complete it or check its status. It only takes a few minutes to sign up for a free BCeID which can also be used for many other government services.

To sign up for a BCeID click on 'Save Application' on the bottom of this page and then click 'Register'. You will return to this application once the sign up has been completed.

No

Name: Rick Sherstobitoff
Phone: 250-365-1969

Daytime Phone:

Fax: Email:

Mailing Address: 4640 Minto Road

Castlegar BC V1N 4C1

ELIGIBILITY

Please answer the following questions related to your Change Approval/Notification.

Question Answer Warning

Is this application to support oil and gas activity that is being authorized by the Oil and Gas Commission?

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

GOVERNMENT AND FIRST NATION FEE EXEMPTION REQUEST

Do you belong to, are you applying on behalf of, or are you:

- A provincial government ministry
- The Government of Canada
- A First Nation for water use on reserve land
- A person applying to use water on Treaty Lands
- A Nisga'a citizen
- An entity applying to use water from the Nisga'a Water Reservation?

No

APPLICATION BY GOVERNMENT

Please indicate if you are someone who works in the government OR you are working on behalf of the government.

No

TYPE OF WORKS			
lease select the type of Notification	ns/Approvals yo	ou want to apply for as part of this application.	
Please select the type of works to be undertaken:	☐ Clear Span ☐ Pipeline C ☐ Dry Hydra ☐ Pier, Wha ☐ Cutting of ☐ Dike or Er ☐ Storm Sev ☐ Control of ☐ Ice Bridge ☐ Maintena ☐ Removal c ☐ Construct	ssing Culvert - Construction / Maintenance / Removal n Bridge - Construction / Maintenance / Removal crossing - Construction / Maintenance ant - Construction / Maintenance rf, (including docks) - Construction / Maintenance / Removal f annual vegetation in a stream channel rosion Protection Works - Repair / Maintenance wer Outfalls - Construction / Maintenance f Eurasian Watermilfoil or other invasive aquatic vegetation r / Winter Ford or Snowfill - Construction / Maintenance nce of minor and routine nature by a public utility of a beaver dam (as authorized under the Wildlife Act) ion of a temporary ford ion of a temporary diversion around a worksite	
	Approval:		
	☐ Stream Div	ner than clear span) - Construction / Maintenance / Removal version vis Removal by machine - Plan required	
lease note that the ultimate decision olumbia	on whether this	constitutes a Notification or a Change Approval lies with the Province of British	
SITES			
lick on the Add Sites button to add	one or more si	tes.	
SITE			
Location ID:		3000 - 14th Avenue, Castlegar	
STREAM			
Name of the Stream: Source Flows Into:		No Name - Seasonal Drainage Ditch The ground	
PROPOSED WORKS			
Detailed Description of Works:		We plan to install a culvert to the seasonal drainage ditch that flows out of the wetland area on our property located at 3000 - 14th Avenue, Castlegar, BC	
Footprint of Project:		80 m2	
PROPOSED TIMING FOR WORKS			
Instream Start Date: Instream End Date: Is the proposed timing within th regional timing window?	e approved	Feb 1, 2022 Feb 28, 2022 Yes	
LOCATION OF WORKS			

Provide a legal description of the land(s) 3000 - 14th Avenue - DL# 7171 - The most westerly 20 chains where works are proposed: Geographic Coords of Works: 49.2722370, -117.6580940 **Photo of Works Location:** 3000 - 14th Avenue, Castlegar - view of proposed culvert installation LAND OWNERSHIP AT THE WORKS Land Ownership: ☑ Applicant owns land ☐ Land is Crown Land but applicant has tenure ☐ Land is Crown Land but tenured to Ministry of Transportation ☐ A third Party owns the land but the applicant has lease or tenure ☐ A third Party owns the land but applicant has written consent ☐ Land is Crown Land but the applicant does not have a tenure **CONTACTS** If you are not carrying out the work, indicate contractor/company's name, professional affiliation, mailing address, postal code and telephone numbers. If a different company is designing and supervising the work, please include this information as well **Contact Info** Type of Contact Name: **Rick Shersty** Construction 250-365-1969 Phone: **Daytime Phone:** Fax: Email: shersty@shaw.ca **Mailing Address:** 4640 Minto Road Castlegar BC V1N 4C1 Cert: LOCATION INFORMATION LAND DETAILS **DRAWINGS** A Drawing to Scale is required that meets the Application Drawing Standards. Choose one of the options below to submit the required map/drawing. Additionally, it is recommended that you provide a topographical map showing the general location of the property where the water is proposed to be used and the works constructed in relation to nearby communities, highways, railways and other water sources. (this additional map will not be necessary if your Drawing to Scale is provided using the Geomark Service or a spatial file such as .KML or .KMZ) ☑ I have map(s) saved to my computer and wish to provide these with my application Do you have a PDF or image file of a drawn map? You can upload it here. Description **Filename** Culvert Location - 3000 - 14th Avenue Section 11 Culvert.pdf

Tracking Number: 100360745 | Version 1.0 | Submitted Date: Oct 15, 2021

PRIVACY DECLARATION

PRIVACY NOTE FOR THE COLLECTION, USE AND DISCLOSURE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

Personal information is collected by FrontCounter BC under the legal authority of section 26 (c) and 27 (1)(a)(i) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the Act).

The collection, use, and disclosure of personal information is subject to the provisions of the Act. The personal information collected by FrontCounter BC will be used to process your inquiry or application(s). It may also be shared when strictly necessary with partner agencies that are also subject to the provisions of the Act. The personal information supplied in the application package may be used for referrals or notifications as required. Personal information may be used by FrontCounter BC for survey purposes.

For more information regarding the collection, use, and/or disclosure of your personal information by FrontCounter BC, please contact FrontCounter BC at 1-877-855-3222 or at:

FrontCounter BC Program Director FrontCounter BC, Provincial Operation 441 Columbia Street Kamloops, BC V2C 2T3

☑ Check here to indicate that you have read and agree to the privacy declaration stated above.

REFERRAL INFORMATION

Some applications may also be passed on to other agencies, ministries or other affected parties for referral or consultation purposes. A referral or notification is necessary when the approval of your application might affect someone else's rights or resources or those of the citizens of BC. An example of someone who could receive your application for referral purposes is a habitat officer who looks after the fish and wildlife in the area of your application. This does not apply to all applications and is done only when required.

Please enter contact information below for the person who would best answer questions about your application that may arise from anyone who received a referral or notification.

Company / Shersty Motor Company Inc

Organization:

Contact Name: Rick Shersty
Contact Address: 4640 Minto Road
Castlegar BC V1N 4C1

Contact Phone:250-365-1969Contact Email:shersty@shaw.ca

☑ I hereby consent to the disclosure of the information contained in this application to other agencies, government ministries or other affected parties for referral or First Nation consultation purposes.

IMPORTANT NOTICES

Please review the "Important Notices" below and then check the declaration at the bottom confirming that everything in this application is complete and accurate.

- I understand that the submission of this application does not provide authority under the Water Sustainability Act to construct works in and about a stream. I also understand that my application must be reviewed before a decision is made as to whether an approval may be granted and that, as part of that review, additional information may be requested of me.
- The application may be subject to further requirements under the federal Fisheries Act. Please refer to Fisheries and Oceans Canada Projects Near Water webpage (http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/pnw-ppe/index-eng.html) for information on how to ensure your project complies with the Fisheries Act.

DECLARATION

☑ By submitting this application form, I declare that the information contained on this form is complete and accurate.

OFFICE

Office to submit application to: Cranbrook

PROJECT INFORMATION

Is this application for an activity or project which requires more than one natural resource

No

authorization from the Province of BC?

OFFICE USE ONLY			
Office	File Number	Project Number	
Cranbrook			
	Disposition ID	Client Number	

Tracking Number: 100360745 | Version 1.0 | Submitted Date: Oct 15, 2021



Change Approval and Notification (Changes In and About a Stream)

Tracking Number: 100360745

Applicant Information

If approved, will the authorization be issued to an Individual or Company/Organization?

Yes

Individual

Are you the Individual this application will be issued to?

APPLICANT CONTACT INFORMATION

Have you considered using a BCeID?

A BCeID allows you to save your application at any time and return later to complete it or check its status. It only takes a few minutes to sign up for a free BCeID which can also be used for many other government services.

To sign up for a BCeID click on 'Save Application' on the bottom of this page and then click 'Register'. You will return to this application once the sign up has been completed.

No

Name: Rick Sherstobitoff
Phone: - redacted Daytime Phone: - redacted Fax: - redacted Email: - redacted Mailing Address: - redacted -

REFERRAL / PUBLIC COMMENT CONTACT INFORMATION

Company / Organization: Shersty Motor Company Inc

Contact Name: Rick Shersty
Contact Address: 4640 Minto Road

Castlegar BC V1N 4C1

Contact Phone: 250-365-1969
Contact Email: shersty@shaw.ca

ELIGIBILITY

Please answer the following questions related to your Change Approval/Notification.

Question Answer Warning

Is this application to support oil and gas activity that is being authorized by the Oil and Gas Commission?

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

GOVERNMENT AND FIRST NATION FEE EXEMPTION REQUEST

Do you belong to, are you applying on behalf of, or are you:

No

- A provincial government ministry
- The Government of Canada
- A First Nation for water use on reserve land
- A person applying to use water on Treaty Lands
- A Nisga'a citizen
- An entity applying to use water from the Nisga'a Water Reservation?

Tracking Number: 100360745 | Version 1.0 | Submitted Date: Oct 15, 2021

APPLICATION BY GOVERNMEN	T	
Please indicate if you are someone v	who works in the government OR you are working on behalf of the government.	
Are you, or are you applying on government entity?	behalf of, a No	
TYPE OF WORKS		
Please select the type of Notification	ns/Approvals you want to apply for as part of this application.	
Please select the type of works	ct the type of works Notification	
to be undertaken:	☑ Road Crossing Culvert - Construction / Maintenance / Removal	
	☐ Clear Span Bridge - Construction / Maintenance / Removal	
	☐ Pipeline Crossing – Construction / Maintenance	
	☐ Dry Hydrant – Construction / Maintenance	
	☐ Pier, Wharf, (including docks) – Construction / Maintenance / Removal	
	☐ Cutting of annual vegetation in a stream channel	
	Dike or Erosion Protection Works - Repair / Maintenance	
	☐ Storm Sewer Outfalls – Construction / Maintenance	
	Control of Eurasian Watermilfoil or other invasive aquatic vegetation	
	☐ Ice Bridge / Winter Ford or Snowfill - Construction / Maintenance	
	☐ Maintenance of minor and routine nature by a public utility	
	 □ Removal of a beaver dam (as authorized under the Wildlife Act) □ Construction of a temporary ford 	
	☐ Construction of a temporary ford ☐ Construction of a temporary diversion around a worksite	
	Approval:	
	☐ Bank Erosion Protection	
	☐ Bridge (other than clear span) - Construction / Maintenance / Removal	
	☐ Stream Diversion	
	☐ Large Debris Removal by machine - Plan required	
	☐ Gravel removal	
	□ Other	
Please note that the ultimate decision	on whether this constitutes a Notification or a Change Approval lies with the Province of British	
SITES		
Click on the Add Sites button to add	one or more sites.	
SITE		
Location ID:	3000 - 14th Avenue, Castlegar	
STREAM		
Name of the Stream:	No Name - Seasonal Drainage Ditch	
Source Flows Into:	The ground	
	e g. ouru	
PROPOSED WORKS		
Detailed Description of Works:	We plan to install a culvert to the seasonal drainage ditch that flows out of the wetland area on our property located at 3000 - 14th Avenue, Castlegar, BC	
Footprint of Project:	80 m2	
PROPOSED TIMING FOR WORKS		

Instream Start Date: Feb 1, 2022
Instream End Date: Feb 28, 2022
Is the proposed timing within the approved regional timing window?

Feb 1, 2022

Feb 28, 2022

Yes

LOCATION OF WORKS

Provide a legal description of the land(s)

where works are proposed:

Geographic Coords of Works:

Photo of Works Location:

3000 - 14th Avenue - DL# 7171 - The most westerly 20 chains

49.2722370. -117.6580940

3000 - 14th Avenue, Castlegar - view of proposed culvert installation

LAND OWNERSHIP AT THE WORKS

Land Ownership:	☑ Applicant owns I	anc
-----------------	--------------------	-----

☐ Land is Crown Land but applicant has tenure

☐ Land is Crown Land but tenured to Ministry of Transportation
☐ A third Party owns the land but the applicant has lease or tenure
☐ A third Party owns the land but applicant has written consent
☐ Land is Crown Land but the applicant does not have a tenure

CONTACTS

If you are not carrying out the work, indicate contractor/company's name, professional affiliation, mailing address, postal code and telephone numbers. If a different company is designing and supervising the work, please include this information as well

Contact Info Type of Contact

Name: Rick Shersty Construction
Phone: 250-365-1969

Daytime Phone:

Fax:

Email:shersty@shaw.caMailing Address:4640 Minto Road

Castlegar BC V1N 4C1

Cert:

LOCATION INFORMATION

LAND DETAILS

DRAWINGS

A Drawing to Scale is required that meets the Application Drawing Standards. Choose one of the options below to submit the required map/drawing.

Additionally, it is recommended that you provide a topographical map showing the general location of the property where the water is proposed to be used and the works constructed in relation to nearby communities, highways, railways and other water sources.

(this additional map will not be necessary if your Drawing to Scale is provided using the Geomark Service or a spatial file such as .KML or .KMZ)

☑ I have map(s) saved to my computer and wish to provide these with my application

MAP FILES

Do you have a PDF or image file of a drawn map? You can upload it here.

Tracking Number: 100360745 | Version 1.0 | Submitted Date: Oct 15, 2021

Description Filename Culvert Location - 3000 - 14th Avenue Section 11 Culvert.pdf

PRIVACY DECLARATION

PRIVACY NOTE FOR THE COLLECTION, USE AND DISCLOSURE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

Personal information is collected by FrontCounter BC under the legal authority of section 26 (c) and 27 (1)(a)(i) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the Act).

The collection, use, and disclosure of personal information is subject to the provisions of the Act. The personal information collected by FrontCounter BC will be used to process your inquiry or application(s). It may also be shared when strictly necessary with partner agencies that are also subject to the provisions of the Act. The personal information supplied in the application package may be used for referrals or notifications as required. Personal information may be used by FrontCounter BC for survey purposes.

For more information regarding the collection, use, and/or disclosure of your personal information by FrontCounter BC, please contact FrontCounter BC at 1-877-855-3222 or at:

FrontCounter BC Program Director FrontCounter BC, Provincial Operation 441 Columbia Street Kamloops, BC V2C 2T3

☑ Check here to indicate that you have read and agree to the privacy declaration stated above.

IMPORTANT NOTICES

Please review the "Important Notices" below and then check the declaration at the bottom confirming that everything in this application is complete and accurate.

- I understand that the submission of this application does not provide authority under the Water Sustainability Act to construct works in and about a stream. I also understand that my application must be reviewed before a decision is made as to whether an approval may be granted and that, as part of that review, additional information may be requested of me.
- The application may be subject to further requirements under the federal Fisheries Act. Please refer to Fisheries and Oceans Canada Projects Near Water webpage (http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/pnw-ppe/index-eng.html) for information on how to ensure your project complies with the Fisheries Act.

DECLARATION

☑ By submitting this application form, I declare that the information contained on this form is complete and accurate.		
OFFICE		
Office to submit application to:	Cranbrook	
PROJECT INFORMATION		

Is this application for an activity or project which requires more than one natural resource authorization from the Province of BC?

No

OFFICE USE ONLY		
Office	File Number	Project Number
Cranbrook		
	Disposition ID	Client Number

Tracking Number: 100360745 | Version 1.0 | Submitted Date: Oct 15, 2021 Page 4 of 4

Copyright			
		DESIGN BY DATE	3000 14 TH AVENUE HOR. 1-1000 VERT.
ENGINEERING (2012) LTD. Civil and Structural Engineering 180 Colasto Acutego Re U 780 18 April 4484424897		# 13/07/02/01 DRAMM BY DATE 90 14/07/00/1	3000 14 TH AVENUE CASTLEGAR, BC DISTRICT LOT 777 KOOTENAY DETRICT THE MOST WESTERLY 26 O-MINS OF TRACT LOT 777 KOOTENAY DETRICT THE MOST WESTERLY 26 O-MINS HOR SCALE PRICE NO. C19001-029 FILE No. C19001-029
2.40 Celanda Arv. Carlega, B.C. VIN 2XI. Pt. 1488-417-457	No. DOMMYYYY BY REMBICHS FOR BSUE A BYG. No. DOMMYYYY BY REMBICHS FOR BSUE A BYG. No. DOMMYYYY BY BSUE		3000 14 TH AVENUE CASTLEGAR, BC DISTRICT LOT 777 KOOTENAY DESTRICT ON OWNERS CULVERT LOCATION PLAN SOLIE 1:1000 VERT. SOLIE
	No. COMMYYYY BY REVISIONS FOR ISSUE A ENG. No. COMMYYYY BY ISSUE	ENG. J BS 14970001	

Copyright